Resolution 13/I/24/S Senate of Powiślański University

dated January 12, 2024.

on adopting an amendment to the rules of recruitment to Powiślański University for the 2024/2025 academic year

Acting pursuant to Article 69 and Article 70 of the Law of July 20, 2018. Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws 2023, item 742), Article 278 of the Act of July 3, 2018. Introductory Provisions of the Law - Law on Higher Education and Science, the Statute of Powiślański University (§ 15, item 4) and the Rules and Regulations of the Powiślański University, the Senate of Powiślański University resolves to amend the rules of recruitment to Powiślański University, including the Powiślański University Branch for the 2024/2025 academic year.

§ 1

The rules for recruitment to the first and second degree programs for Polish citizens and non-Polish citizens are set forth in Appendix No. 1 to this resolution.

§ 2

The rules of recruitment for postgraduate studies are attached as Appendix 2 to this resolution.

83

The resolution comes into force on the date of adoption.

The course of the vote:

-	people votingers total	- 19
-	those voting "for"	- 19
-	ovoting "against"	- 0
_	abstentions	- 0

To the Senate

Katarzyna Strzała-Osuch, PhD, Professor of PSW

Senate President